APN 02-161-17 **QUITCLAIM DEED**

DOC # 0135321

02/02/2010 02 29 PM

Official Recording requested By

Rike Cowley

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2

RPTT: Recorded By: LB

Book- 254 Page- 0062

This quitclaim deed dated the day of following 2010, by ESTELLA LEORA KUTCHER (HURST), of the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada as Transferor, to the following individual as Transferee in the following manner:

MARIE HURST P.O. Box 448, Panaca, Nevada 89042.

All interest described as follows:

Transferor, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, to such transferor paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, remises, releases, and forever quitclaims to Transferee all of the interest of Transferor, all that real property situated in the Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more certainly described as follows:

That certain parcel of land situated and being a portion of Lot number Four (4) in Block number Forty-Six (46) in the said Town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel #3 of the MARIBAH COWLEY Parcel map Merger and Re-subdivision Recorded in Book C, Page 397 of the Lincoln County Records File #0131529.

To have and to hold, all and singular the described property, together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances belonging to such property, or in anywise appertaining, and the rents, issues, and profits of such property to transferee, and transferee's heirs and assigns forever.

In witness thereof, Transferor has set her hands in Clark County, Nevada, on the day of Fibruary, 2010.

ESTELLA LEORA KUTCHER (HURST)
Transferor

STATE OF Nevada) ss:

COUNTY OF Clark)

G. Frenk Ville

MOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEWADA

My Commission Expires: July 28, 2012

Certificate No: 08-7972-1

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-135321

02/02/2010

02:29 PM

Official Record

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Recording requested By MIKE COWLEY
a) 02-161-17	\wedge
b)	Lincoln County - NV
c)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
d)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT:
2. Type of Property	FOR Book-254 Page-0062
a) Vacant Land b) Single F	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	1 ugo
	cial /Ind'l Date of Recording
g) Agriculture h) Mobile I i) other	Notes:
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	s
Taxable Value	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s
4. If Exemption Claimed:	· \
	ion: #5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	JEHTER TOCK TO MOTHER.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
ine undersigned Seller (Granter) Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknow hat the information provided is correct to the best of their information and be	ledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, lief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
nformation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a
dditional amount owed	IRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
501:100	\\
ignature VVI Low Cy	Capacity Aser
signature was a Cowly	Capacity Agent
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
rint Name B ESTELLA LEORA KUTCHER (Hues	Print Name MARIE HURST
ddress P.O. 3 5 448	Address P.O.Box 448
ity Panacs	City PANACA
tate W Zip _ \$9.04 Z	State VV Zip F904Z
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	ORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
o. Name Mike D. Cowey	Esc. #
ddress P.O. 3-4 448	130. π
HANACA	State: NJ Zip Stoyz

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)